
Cherokee County, Georgia
Agenda Request 

Item # 12.2

SUBJECT:
Renewal of Multi-factor Authentication.

MEETING DATE: 
November 21, 2023

 

 SUBMITTED BY:
Kristi Coleman

SUGGESTED ACTION:
Consider approving the renewal of the County's current Multi-factor Authentication solution for an
additional one-year term at the cost of $57,482.93. 

FACTS AND ISSUES:
The County has been using the current multi-factor authentication (MFA) solution since the Board of
Commissioners approval in 2017. This solution requires the user accessing the device to verify their
credentials beyond just a user-name and password, usually through a random code on a device carried
by the user. This second layer of protection helps prevent unauthorized access to County networks and
data. The County also holds licenses for the City of Ball Ground and the City of Woodstock. Both cities
reimburse the County for their licenses. 
 

Municipality Licenses Funding
Source Cost

Cherokee
County 574

11535000-
531660-
C100

$47,301.29

CCFES 20 23535000-
521200 $1,642.20

Ball Ground 6
11535000-
531660-
C100

$492.66

Woodstock 98
11535000-
531660-
C100

$8,046.78

TOTAL 700 - $57,482.93
 

ATTACHMENTS:
IT Summary for BOC Item.pdf

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2271787/IT_Summary_for_BOC_Item.pdf

