

## Cherokee County, Georgia Agenda Request

SUBJECT: MEETING DATE:

**Renewal of Multi-factor Authentication.** November 21, 2023

**SUBMITTED BY:** 

Kristi Coleman

## SUGGESTED ACTION:

Consider approving the renewal of the County's current Multi-factor Authentication solution for an additional one-year term at the cost of \$57,482.93.

## **FACTS AND ISSUES:**

The County has been using the current multi-factor authentication (MFA) solution since the Board of Commissioners approval in 2017. This solution requires the user accessing the device to verify their credentials beyond just a user-name and password, usually through a random code on a device carried by the user. This second layer of protection helps prevent unauthorized access to County networks and data. The County also holds licenses for the City of Ball Ground and the City of Woodstock. Both cities reimburse the County for their licenses.

Municipality	Licenses	Funding Source	Cost
Cherokee County	574	11535000- 531660- C100	\$47,301.29
CCFES	20	23535000- 521200	\$1,642.20
Ball Ground	6	11535000- 531660- C100	\$492.66
Woodstock	98	11535000- 531660- C100	\$8,046.78
TOTAL	700	-	\$57,482.93

## **ATTACHMENTS:**

IT Summary for BOC Item.pdf